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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the
respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in
computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in
managing the PSEi and sector indices.

MerryMart Consumer Corp.
MM

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly
Others

Report Date Jun 30, 2020

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 7,594,936,709
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if

any

Number of
Outstanding 7,594,936,709
Common Shares

Less :

A. Directors
Name Direct| Indirect @ Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Edgar J. Sia ll 2,000 0 2,000 0
Ferdinand J. Sia 2,000 0 2,000 0



Marriana H. Yulo-Luccini 110,500,000
Gary Emerson P. Cheng 1 500,000
Victoria R. Tamayao 1 0
Jose Roelph E. Desales 1 725,000
Jacqueline Ann Marie O. Gomez 1 2,000,000

4,005 13,725,000

B. Officers

Name

Edgar J. Sia ll, (same as above)
Ferdinand J. Sia, (same as above)
Marriana H. Yulo-Luccini, (same as above)

Jacqueline Ann Marie O. Gomez, (same as
above)

Shella A. Sia
Rizza Marie Joy J. Sia
Maribel N. Sibayan

Ma. Mercedes L. Taleon

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name Direct
Injap Investments Inc. 5,999,989,995
5,999,989,995

D. Affiliates

Name Direct Indirect
N/A 0
E. Government

Name Direct Indirect
N/A
F. Banks

Name Direct Indirect
N/A
G. Employees

Name Direct Indirect
N/A

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name

Edgar J. Sia ll

Indirect

Direct

Direct | Indirect

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2,000 0
0 600,000
0 150,000

2,000 750,000

0
0

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

10,500,001
500,001

1

725,001
2,000,001
13,729,005

Total direct & indirect
shares

0

0

2,000
600,000
150,000
752,000

5,999,989,995
5,999,989,995

Total direct & indirect

Indirect

2,000 0

shares
2,000

0.14
0.01

0.01

0.03
0.19

% to Total Outstanding
Shares

0.01

0.01

% to Total Outstanding Shares

79
79
% to Total Outstanding Shares
0
% to Total Outstanding Shares
% to Total Outstanding Shares
% to Total Outstanding Shares
% to Total Outstanding
Shares
0



Ferdinand J. Sia 2,000 0 2,000 0
Edgar J. Sia 2,000 0 2,000 0
Pacita J. Sia 2,000 0 2,000 0
Rizza Marie Joy J. Sia 2,000 0 2,000 0
Marriana H. Yulo-Luccini 1 0 1 0
Gary Emerson P. Cheng 1 0 1 0
Victoria R. Tamayao 1 0 1 0
\(Jaaocr?]:iline Ann Marie O. 1 0 1 0
Jose Roelph E. Desales 1 1 0
Injap Investments Inc. 5,999,989,995 5,999,989,995 79
6,000,000,000 6,000,000,000 79
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
N/A

Number of Listed

Common Shares 7,594,936,709

Total Number of
Non-Public Shares 6,014,475,000

Total Number of

Shares Owned 1,580,461,709
by the Public

Public Ownership 20.81
Percentage ’

Other Relevant Information

Shares under lock-up are included in shares tagged under directors, officers and principal stockholders.

Filed on behalf by:
Name

Designation

Jose Roelph Desales

Assistant Corporate Secretary



